## HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, North Carolina 28792 Phone: 828-697-4808 ● Fax: 828-692-9855 www.hendersoncountync.org

GRADY H. HAWKINS Chairman WILLIAM G. LAPSLEY Vice-Chairman CHARLIE D. MESSER J. MICHAEL EDNEY REBECCA McCALL

NOTICE

**Emergency Meeting** 

DATE: Tuesday, March 31, 2020

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

## **PLACE:**

Historic Courthouse on Main Street
1 Historic Courthouse Square, Hendersonville, NC

The Board will consider business connected with the current State of Emergency in Henderson County, including, but not necessarily limited to, the following:

- 1) Adopt electronic meetings rule
- 2) Extend (or not) electronic meetings rule to other boards
- 3) Reschedule regular meetings for April and May, and direct renotice
- 4) Review emergency proclamation

Action may be taken with respect to any of the items to be discussed at this meeting.

This 30th day of March, 2020.

**Grady Hawkins, Chairman** 

## Note:

Due to the statewide prohibition of public gatherings of more than ten people, no members of the public will be allowed into the meeting room. The public (up to nine members) may listen to the meeting in the Community Room of the Historic Courthouse, and may also view the meeting by video stream live on <a href="http://www.hendersoncountync.gov">http://www.hendersoncountync.gov</a>.